

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL).... Diary No(s).32609/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-12-2018
in WA No.1736/2014 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

M/S U P ELECTRONICS CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BPL LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.140713/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 23-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Lalita Kohli, AOR
Mr. Mahendra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Harvinder Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Charu Singhal, Adv.
M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for
the petitioner seeking adjournment, list the matter on 09.12.2019.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER