

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30384/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-12-2018 in WA No. 1736/2014 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

M/S U P ELECTRONICS CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BPL LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Happy Saxena, Adv.
M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aayush Agarwala, AOR
Ms. Kritika Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Aayush Agarwala, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel appearing for
the petitioner, list this matter on 28.11.2024.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

